MECHANICAL SHOCK MIL-STD-202, METHID 213, CONDITION E
THERMAL SHOCK MIL-STD-883, METHOD 1011, CONDITION A
RANDOM VIBRATION MIL-STD-883, METHOD 2007, CONDITION A
GROSS LEAK 100% LEAK TESTED IN DEIONIZED WATER
HERMETIC SEAL LEAK RATE LESS THAN 0.05 PPM ATM x cc/s OF HELIUM
SOLDERING CONDITIONS 240° C ±5 s MAXIMUM FOR 10 s
MECHANICAL SURFACE MOUNT, 6 PIN PER OUTLINE DRAWING
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS

ACMOS
 A THROUGH Q IN MHz T: TIGHT
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLES:
VC82G-24M576
HCMOS OUTPUT, ±10 PPM OVER 0° C TO +70° C
MINIMUM APR  ±50 PPM, 24.576 MHz
VE81/82/83
PIN FUNCTION
1 V CONT
2 E/D
3 GND
4 OUTPUT
5 N/C†
6 VCC
1
MARKING
 LABEL
2.54 TYP
.100 TYP
.46 TYP
.018 TYP
4.
70
 M
A
X
.1
85
 M
A
X
8.
88
.3
50
9.
77
 M
A
X
.3
85
 M
A
X
13.96
.550
7.61 ± .20
.300 ± .008
.7
6
.0
30
7.
62
.3
00
2.54
.100 .100
.1
00
2.54
2.
54
1.02
.040
1 2 3
456
SOLDER PATTERN
† PIN MAY BE
USED INTERNALLY
SOLDER REFLOW PROFILE